LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

August 20, 2020 Meeting

PESTICIDE BOARD
Duties of Pesticide Section
Re-Examinations

Soil and Growing Media Fumigation Examination Waver

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Alcoholic Beverages and Controlled Substances

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Administration

Processing and Payment of Claims

Awards

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
French Broad River Basin

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Definition of Student Chronic Absenteeism Rate

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR

Fees

Renewal of License

General

Continuing Education Credit
Continuing Education Records; Audit
Extension of Time

Inactive Status

Application for Initial Approval of Continuing Education ...

Expiration and Renewal of Provider Approval
Denial or Withdrawal of Provider Approval
Attendance; Roster Reports and Certificates
Course Scheduling

Records and Board Review

Course Reqguirements

Approval and Renewal of Elective Course
Mandatory Course

Application Criteria for Initial Instructor Approval
Renewal and Expiration of Instructor Approval
Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval

COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Licensees and Students
Disinfection Procedures

02 NCAC
02 NCAC
02 NCAC

07 NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

15A NCAC

16 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

0o9L
09L
0o9L

13B

09
09
09

02B

06E

12A
12A
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B
12B

14H
14H

.0101
.0515
.0529

.1003

.0301
.0302
.0305

.0304

.0106

.0304
.0503
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0401
.0402
.0403

.0401
.0403



First Aid

Cosmetology and Apprentice Student Equipment
Permanent Records, Forms and Documentation
Cosmetology Curriculum

Apprentice Cosmetology Curriculum

Esthetics Curriculum

Manicuring Curriculum

Natural Hair Care Curriculum

Field Trips

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Application for Reinstatement and Proof of Competency

Board Approved Examinations
Application for Reinstatement and Proof of Competency

Certificate of Registration

Application for Renewal

Procedures Prohibited

Approved Education and Training Programs
Applications

Disposition of Requests

Applications

Fee for Late Filing and Duplicate License
License Void Upon Failure to Timely Renew

MEDICAL BOARD
Approved Cateqgories of CME

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Covered Employees

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

25 NCAC

14H
14T
14T
14T
14T
14T
14T
14T
14T

16B
16C
16C
16F
16F
16G
16H
16l

16N
16R
16R
16R

32R

01cC

.0404
.0401
.0502
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0615

1101
.0303
.0601
.0104
.0105
.0103
.0104
.0101
.0403
.0101
.0102
.0108

.0102

.0802



