LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES August 20, 2020 Meeting

PESTICIDE BOARD			
Duties of Pesticide Section	02 NCAC	09L	.0101
Re-Examinations	02 NCAC	09L	.0515
Soil and Growing Media Fumigation Examination Waver	02 NCAC	09L	.0529
NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF			
Alcoholic Beverages and Controlled Substances	07 NCAC	13B	.1003
CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION			
Administration	14B NCAC	09	.0301
Processing and Payment of Claims	14B NCAC	09	.0302
Awards	14B NCAC	09	.0305
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION			
French Broad River Basin	15A NCAC	02B	.0304
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF			
Definition of Student Chronic Absenteeism Rate	16 NCAC	06E	.0106
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR			
Fees	21 NCAC	12A	.0304
Renewal of License	21 NCAC	12A	.0503
General	21 NCAC	12B	.0101
Continuing Education Credit	21 NCAC	12B	.0102
Continuing Education Records; Audit	21 NCAC		
Extension of Time	21 NCAC		
Inactive Status	21 NCAC		
Application for Initial Approval of Continuing Education	21 NCAC	12B	.0201
Expiration and Renewal of Provider Approval	21 NCAC		
Denial or Withdrawal of Provider Approval	21 NCAC	12B	.0203
Attendance; Roster Reports and Certificates	21 NCAC	12B	.0204
Course Scheduling	21 NCAC	12B	.0205
Records and Board Review	21 NCAC	12B	.0206
Course Requirements	21 NCAC	12B	.0301
Approval and Renewal of Elective Course	21 NCAC	12B	.0302
Mandatory Course	21 NCAC	12B	.0303
Application Criteria for Initial Instructor Approval	21 NCAC	12B	.0401
Renewal and Expiration of Instructor Approval	21 NCAC	12B	.0402
Denial or Withdrawal of Instructor Approval	21 NCAC	12B	.0403
COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF			
Licensees and Students	21 NCAC	14H	.0401
Disinfection Procedures	21 NCAC	14H	.0403

First Aid	21 NCAC 14H .0404
Cosmetology and Apprentice Student Equipment	21 NCAC 14T .0401
Permanent Records, Forms and Documentation	21 NCAC 14T .0502
Cosmetology Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0602
Apprentice Cosmetology Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0603
Esthetics Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0604
Manicuring Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0605
Natural Hair Care Curriculum	21 NCAC 14T .0606
Field Trips	21 NCAC 14T .0615
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Application for Reinstatement and Proof of Competency	21 NCAC 16B .1101
Board Approved Examinations	21 NCAC 16C .0303
Application for Reinstatement and Proof of Competency	21 NCAC 16C .0601
Certificate of Registration	21 NCAC 16F .0104
Application for Renewal	21 NCAC 16F .0105
Procedures Prohibited	21 NCAC 16G .0103
Approved Education and Training Programs	21 NCAC 16H .0104
Applications	21 NCAC 16I .0101
Disposition of Requests	21 NCAC 16N .0403
Applications	21 NCAC 16R .0101
Fee for Late Filing and Duplicate License	21 NCAC 16R .0102
License Void Upon Failure to Timely Renew	21 NCAC 16R .0108
MEDICAL BOARD	
Approved Categories of CME	21 NCAC 32R .0102
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Covered Employees	25 NCAC 01C .0802